## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF PEEKSKILL FOR VARIOUS POLICE SERVICES

Introduced by: Seconded by: Dated:
WHEREAS, the City of Peekskill operates an emergency communications center and 911 answering point, has 14 prisoner holding cells, a Datamaster for testing and processing DWI suspects, a computerized booking system capable of instantly transmitting pertinent data to the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services, and has NYS certified police instructors who provide monthly in-service training courses to the Village of Buchanan Police Officers; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the City of Peekskill has been providing the Village of Buchanan Police Department access to these services for over 40 years; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Village Board is desirous of entering into an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Peekskill which will enable the Village of Buchanan Police Department to continue utilizing said services; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Agreement provides that the Village will be responsible for payment of such services, according to the Agreement annexed hereto; and
WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is for five (5) years.
<b>NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED</b> : that the Mayor is authorized to execute the aforesaid agreement with the City of Peekskill; and
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that the Village Clerk is hereby authorized to transmit th executed Agreement to the City of Peekskill for signature by the appropriate official.
Upon Roll Call Vote:
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker
Trustee Richard Funchion
Trustee Duane Jackson
Trustee Cesare Pasquale
Trustee Nicolas Zachary

Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of	of to
STATE OF NEW YORK	)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	)
I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held October 5, 2015.	
	Kevin Hay, Village Clerk